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Introduction - The VariAx 2 Small Fragment System

The VariAx 2 Small Fragment The system is driven by the T10/T8  The T10 Screws and Instruments
System is a platform of implants, Core Tray which contains standard  are used with Clavicle, Elbow,
instruments, and trays designed to instruments and screws to Compression, Distal Fibula, and
house, sterilize, and deliver the perform any VariAx 2 Small T10 Foot plates, while the T8

full range of VariAx 2 indications. Fragment Plating. Each Add-On Screws and Instruments are used
These include the Clavicle, Elbow, Tray provides the plates and any with the Distal Radius and T8 Foot
Distal Radius, Distal Fibula; Foot specific instruments dedicated to plates. Also, there are a number of
and Compression Plating. The T10 the indication such as aiming Foot plates which use both T10 and
and T8 Screw Platform is color blocks or specialty reduction T8 screws in tandem.

coded by diameter, and the VariAx instrumentation.
2 Instrument Platform follows the

same color logic for clear intra-

operative identification.
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Core Instrument and Screw Tray

Top Level & 4 Level Tray Frame

Consisting of:

Description

Upper Tray T10, 2 Level
Lower Tray, 2 Level, Detachable
Labeling Clip Core Tray Top Level (Spare Part)

Description

Ref #
940210
1500-0006
940330
Ref #
VariAx 2 Instruments
m 703920
m 703921
") 703923
[ -fi:ﬂ 703922
—— 703880
— 703675
— 703928
—— YR 705170
N
7 \ 703882
[,///\ — \ 703883
J \ 703686
/ — \ 703687
703690
— - —_ 703691
- 703694
e 703695
_— 45-80040
—— 703898
703899
I 703886
- 703887
— 703892
—e e 703894
= ————— & 703889
O 703890
- 703893
703895

Handle, Large
Handle, Medium

Handle Insert, AO, cannulated
Handle Insert, AO, Ratchet, cannulated

Screwdriver Blade, AO, T10, Self Retaining
Universal Holding sleeve

Joystick for T10 screw holes

Depth Gauge

Drill Guide, 2.6mm Drill, Comp/Polyaxial T10

Drill Guide, 2.0mm Drill, Comp/Polyaxial T10

Drill Guide, For 3.5mm independent lag screw T10

Drill Guide, For 2.7mm independent lag screw T10

Drill Bit, AO, @2.0mm x 135mm, Scaled

Drill Bit, AO, @2.6mm x 135mm, Scaled

Overdrill, AO, ©3.5mm x 122mm

Overdrill, AO, ©2.7mm x 122mm

Countersink for T8/T10 screws, AO

Tap, AO, For 3.5mm Screws

Tap, AO, For 2.7mm Screws

SpeedGuide™, For 3.5mm Screws, T10 (L. = 30mm)
SpeedGuide™, For 2.7mm Screws, T10 (L. = 30mm)
SpeedGuide ™ Drill, AO, @2.0mm (L = 30mm)
SpeedGuide ™ Drill, AO, @2.6mm (L = 30mm)
SpeedGuide™, for 3.5mm Screws T10 (L = 70mm)
SpeedGuide™, for 2.7mm Screws T10 (L = 70mm)
SpeedGuide™ Drill, AO, @2.0mm (L = 70mm)
SpeedGuide™ Drill, AO, @2.6mm (L = 70mm)

* All non-sterile drills may be ordered
sterile by placing an “S” at the end of
the REF Number



Core Instrument and Screw Tray

Drawer 1
Screw Racks consisting of:
Ref # Description
¢ : 1500-0005 Drawer For Modules & Screw Racks
“:;:' 940331 Core Tray T10 Screw Drawer Clip
940161 Screw Rack Locking Screws @3.5mm, T10
940162 Screw Rack Non-Locking Screws @3.5mm, T10
940232 Screw Rack Locking Screws, T10 2.7mm
940233 Screw Rack Non-Locking Screws, T10 2.7mm
3.5mm Locking Screw 3.5mm Non Locking Screw
Titanium Length Titanium Length
Ref # mm Ref # mm
657308 8 657408 8
657310 10 657410 10
657312 12 657412 12
657314 14 657414 14
657316 16 657416 16
657318 18 657418 18
657320 20 ! 657420 20
657322 22 657422 22
657324 24 657424 24
657326 26 657426 26
657328 28 657428 28
657330 30 657430 30
657332 32 657432 32
657334 34 657434 34
657336 36 657436 36
657338 38 657438 38
657340 40 657440 40
657342 42 657442 42
657344 44 657444 44
657346 46 657446 46
657348 48 657448 48
657350 50 657450 50
657355 55 657455 55
657360 60 657460 60
657365 65 657465 65
657370 70 657470 70

* All non-sterile screws may be ordered
sterile by placing an “S” at the end of the
REF Number



Core Instrument and Screw Tray

2.7mm Locking Screw 2.7mm Non Locking Screw

Titanium Length Titanium Length
Ref # mm Ref # mm
657008 8 657108 8
657010 10 657110 10
657012 12 657112 12
657014 14 657114 14
657016 16 657116 16
657018 18 657118 18

> 657020 20 657120 20
657022 22 657122 22
657024 24 657124 24
657026 26 657126 26
657028 28 657128 28
657030 30 657130 30
657032 32 657132 32
657034 34 657134 34
657036 36 657136 36
657038 38 657138 38
657040 40 657140 40
657042 42 657142 42
657044 44 657144 44
657046 46 657146 46
657048 48 657148 48
657050 50 657150 50
657055 55 657155 55
657060 60 657160 60
657065 65 657165 65
657070 70 657170 70

Woasher for VariAx 2 Screws

Ref # Description

@ 619920 Washer

* All non-sterile screws may be ordered
sterile by placing an “S” at the end of the
REF Number



Core Instrument and Screw Tray

Drawer 2

2.4mm and 2.7mm Screws

Ref # Description
& Instruments, consisting of:
1500-0005 Drawer For Modules & Screw Racks, consisting of:
940332 Core Tray T8 Instr & Screw Drawer Clip
940234 Screw Rack, 2.7mm Screws, T8
940235 Screw Rack, 2.4mm Screws, T8
el 940253 Insert, T8 Add-on Instruments
VariAx 2 Instruments Ref # Description
703663 Screwdriver Blade, AO, T8, self retaining
m— S 703927 Joystick for T8 screw holes
P L
Va \ 703684 Drill Guide, 2.0mm Drill, Comp/Polyaxial (T8)
/// : i \ 703884 Drill Guide, For 2.7mm independent lag screw (T8)
/// ) . \ 703688 Drill Guide, For 2.4mm independent lag screw (T8)
’ i) 703902 Drill Guide, 1.1 K-wire, Fixed Angled T8 2.0mm Drill
. 703896 Drill Bit, AO, @2.0mm x 135mm, Scaled
— - 703897 Overdrill, AO, @2.7mm x 122mm
—— - 703696 Overdrill, AO, @2.4mm x 122mm
RIS 703888 SpeedGuide For 2.4/2.7mm Screws, T8 (L. = 30mm)
A e e e 703891 SpeedGuide Drill, AO, @2.0mm (L = 30mm)
2.4mm Locking Screw 2.4 Non Locking Screws
Titanium Length Titanium Length
Ref # mm Ref # mm
656008 8 656108 8
656010 10 656110 10
656012 12 656112 12
656014 14 656114 14
656016 16 656116 16
656018 18 656118 18
656020 20 656120 20
656022 22 656122 22
656024 24 656124 24
656026 26 656126 26
656028 28 656128 28
656030 30 656130 30
656032 32 656132 32
656034 34 656134 34
656036 36 656136 36
656038 38 656138 38
2.0 mm Locking Pegs
Titanium Length
Ref # mm
656616 16
656618 18
656620 20
656622 22
656624 24
656626 26

 All non-sterile screws and drills may be
ordered sterile by placing an “S” at the end
of the REF Number
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Core Instrument and Screw Tray

2.7mm Locking Screws 2.7mm Non Locking Screws
Titanium Length Titanium Length
Ref # mm Ref # mm
656308 8 656408 8
656310 10 656410 10
656312 12 656412 12
656314 14 656414 14
656316 16 656416 16
656318 18 656418 18
656320 20 656420 20
656322 22 656422 22
656324 24 656424 24
656326 26 656426 26
656328 28 656428 28
656330 30 656430 30
656332 32 656432 32
656334 34 656434 34
656336 36 656436 36
656338 38 656438 38
656340 40 656440 40
656345 45 656445 45
656350 50 656450 50
2.7mm Non Locking Partially Threaded Screws Washer
Titanium Length
Ref # mm Ref # Description
656516 16 619920 Washer
656518 18
656520 20
656522 22
656524 24
656526 26

¢ All non-sterile screws may be ordered
sterile by placing an “S” at the end of the
REF Number



Core Instrument and Screw Tray

Drawer 3

Reduction Instruments,

consisting of: Ref #

Description

1500-0005
940333
940250
940251
940252

Ref #

Drawer For Modules & Screw Racks
Labeling Clip Core Tray Reduction
Reduction Instruments 1 Insert
Reduction Instruments 2 Insert
Reduction Instruments 3 Insert

Description

) —— g 705297
!

703822
702926

702932
705294

705295
705293

705296

:>a 45-80010

700664

700665

700667

703938

700153

— 703818

390192

390164

390157

Straight Reduction Clamp, Broad

Straight Reduction Clamp

Repositioning forceps L130mm

Repositioning forceps L143mm (Lobster Claw)

Periosteal Elevator, Round Edge 6mm

Periosteal Elevator, Flat Blade 13mm
Periosteal Elevator, Straight Edge 6mm (optional)
Periosteal Elevator, Curved Blade 13mm (optional)

Plate Bending Pliers

Hook

6mm Hohmann Retractor

8mm Hohmann Retractor

15mm Hohmann Retractor

Bending Iron for VariAx Plates
Ballspike

K-Wire with Stop 2mm (pack of 5)
K-Wire 2.0mm, x 150mm (pack of 10)
K-Wire 1.6 x 150mm (pack of 10)

K-Wire 1.25mm, x 150mm (pack of 10)



Core Instrument and Screw Tray

Top Level & 3 Level Tray Frame

consisting of:

Description

Upper Tray T10, 2 Level
Lower Tray, 1 Level, Detachable
Labeling Clip Core Tray Top Level (Spare Part)

Description

Ref #
940213
1500-0007
940347
Ref #
VariAx 2 Instruments
m 703920
m 703921
") 703923
[ -fi:ﬂ 703922
—— 703880
— 703675
— 703928
—— YR 705170
N
7 \ 703882
[,///\ — \ 703883
J \ 703686
/ — \ 703687
703690
— - —_ 703691
- 703694
e 703695
_— 45-80040
- ——— 703898
703899
I 703886
- 703887
— 703892
—e e 703894
= ————— & 703889
O 703890
- 703893
703895
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Handle, Large
Handle, Medium

Handle Insert, AO, cannulated
Handle Insert, AO, Ratchet, cannulated

Screwdriver Blade, AO, T10, Self Retaining
Universal Holding sleeve

Joystick for T10 screw holes

Depth Gauge

Drill Guide, 2.6mm Drill, Comp/Polyaxial Z

Drill Guide, 2.0mm Drill, Comp/Polyaxial T10

Drill Guide, For 3.5mm independent lag screw T10

Drill Guide, For 2.7mm independent lag screw T10

Drill Bit, AO, @2.0mm x 135mm, Scaled

Drill Bit, AO, @2.6mm x 135mm, Scaled

Overdrill, AO, 3.5mm x 122mm

Overdrill, AO, ©2.7mm x 122mm

Countersink for T8/T10 screws, AO

Tap, AO, For 3.5mm Screws

Tap, AO, For 2.7mm Screws

SpeedGuide™, For 3.5mm Screws, T10 (L. = 30mm)
SpeedGuide™, For 2.7mm Screws, T10 (L. = 30mm)
SpeedGuide™ Drill, AO, @2.0mm (L = 30mm)
SpeedGuide™ Drill, AO, @2.6mm (L = 30mm)
SpeedGuide™, for 3.5mm Screws T10 (L = 70mm)
SpeedGuide™, for 2.7mm Screws T10 (L = 70mm)
SpeedGuide™ Drill, AO, @2.0mm (L = 70mm)
SpeedGuide™ Drill, AO, @2.6mm (L = 70mm)

* All non-sterile drills may be ordered
sterile by placing an “S” at the end of the
REF Number



Core Instrument and Screw Tray

Drawer 1
Screw Racks consisting of:

Ref # Description

1500-0005 Drawer For Modules & Screw Racks

940331 Core Tray T10 Screw Drawer Clip

940161 Screw Rack Locking Screws @3.5mm, T10

940162 Screw Rack Non-Locking Screws @3.5mm, T10

940232 Screw Rack Locking Screws, T10 2.7mm

940233 Screw Rack Non-Locking Screws, T10 2.7mm

3.5mm Locking Screw 3.5mm Non Locking Screw
Titanium Length Titanium Length
Ref # mm Ref # mm
657308 8 657408 8
657310 10 657410 10
657312 12 657412 12
657314 14 657414 14
657316 16 657416 16
657318 18 657418 18
5 657320 20 % 657420 20

657322 22 657422 22
657324 24 657424 24
657326 26 657426 26
657328 28 657428 28
657330 30 657430 30
657332 32 657432 32
657334 34 657434 34
657336 36 657436 36
657338 38 657438 38
657340 40 657440 40
657342 42 657442 42
657344 44 657444 44
657346 46 657446 46
657348 48 657448 48
657350 50 657450 50
657355 55 657455 55
657360 60 657460 60
657365 65 657465 65
657370 70 657470 70

* All non-sterile drills may be ordered
sterile by placing an “S” at the end of the
REF Number
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Core Instrument and Screw Tray

2.7mm Locking Screw 2.7mm Non Locking Screw
Titanium Length Titanium Length
Ref # mm Ref # mm
657008 8 657108 8
657010 10 657110 10
657012 12 657112 12
657014 14 657114 14
657016 16 657116 16
657018 18 657118 18
657020 20 657120 20
657022 22 657122 22
657024 24 657124 24
657026 26 657126 26
657028 28 657128 28
657030 30 657130 30
657032 32 657132 32
657034 34 657134 34
657036 36 657136 36
657038 38 657138 38
657040 40 657140 40
657042 42 657142 42
657044 44 657144 44
657046 46 657146 46
657048 48 657148 48
657050 50 657150 50
657055 55 657155 55
657060 60 657160 60
657065 65 657165 65
657070 70 657170 70

Washer for VariAx 2 Screws

Ref # Description

@ 619920 Washer

 All non-sterile screws and drills may be
ordered sterile by placing an “S” at the end
of the REF Number
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Core Instrument and Screw Tray

Drawer 2

Reduction Instruments,
consisting of: Ref #

Description

1500-0005
940333
940250
940251
940252

Reduction Instruments
Ref #

Drawer For Modules & Screw Racks
Labeling Clip Core Tray Reduction
Reduction Instruments 1 Insert
Reduction Instruments 2 Insert
Reduction Instruments 3 Insert

Description

&

N\

YW
=

—
{ 3y
N s

Q}u -
| —

@, '

= 705297

!

703822
702926

702932
705294

705295
705293

705296

:>: 45-80010

700664

700665

700667

703938

700153

— 703818

390192

390164

390157

Straight Reduction Clamp, Broad

Straight Reduction Clamp

Repositioning forceps L130mm

Repositioning forceps L143mm (Lobster Claw)

Periosteal Elevator, Round Edge 6mm

Periosteal Elevator, Flat Blade 13mm

Periosteal Elevator, Straight Edge 6mm (optional)

Periosteal Elevator, Curved Blade 13mm (optional)

Plate Bending Pliers

Hook

6mm Hohmann Retractor

8mm Hohmann Retractor

15mm Hohmann Retractor

Bending Iron for VariAx Plates
Ballspike

K-Wire with Stop 2mm (pack of 5)
K-Wire 2.0mm, x 150mm (pack of 10)
K-Wire 1.6 x 150mm (pack of 10)

K-Wire 1.25mm, x 150mm (pack of 10)

13



VariAx 2 Elbow Add-On Tray

Top Level & 3 Level Tray Frame

consisting of:

Drawer 1

Lateral and Posterior Lateral
Plates, consisting of:

LIS
"3 74

Lateral Plates

14

Ref # Description

940211 Upper Tray Elbow Add On, 2 Level

940334 Labeling Clip Elbow, Top Level (Spare Part)

1500-0007 Lower Tray, 1 Level, Detachable

Ref # Description

700651 Bone Lever Hohmann, 8mm

700652 18mm Hohmann Retractor

702927 Reduction Clamp

702941 Reduction Forceps with Serrated Jaws

Ref # Description

1500-0005 Drawer For Modules & Screw Racks

940335 Labeling Clip Elbow Add-on Drawer 1

940258 Inserts, Elbow Lateral Plate LEFT

940259 Inserts, Elbow Lateral Plate RIGHT

940276 Inserts, Elbow, Posterial Lateral Plates, LEFT

940262 Inserts, Elbow, Posterial Lateral Plates, RIGHT

Titanium Plate Shaft
Ref # Length Holes
Left Right mm

629202S5** 6292225** 73 2
629203 629223 85 3
629204 629224 109 4
629206 629226 132 6
629208 629228 156 8
629210S*  629230S* 176 10
629212S*  629232S5* 203 12
Titanium Plate Shaft
Ref # Length Holes
Left Right mm

6292425** 6292625** 69 2
629243 629263 81 3
629244 629264 105 4
629246 629266 128 6
629248 629268 150 8
629250S*  629270S* 173 10
6292528*  629272S* 196 12
629254S5* 629274S* 217 14

* Sterile Packed Only
** Sterile Packed Only - Special Order

* All non-sterile plates may be ordered

sterile by placing an “S” at the end of the
REF Number



VariAx 2 Elbow Add-On Tray

Drawer 2

Medial, PoSterior Medial, and
Olecranon Plates, consisting of:

Posterior Medial Plates

Extended Medial Plates

COERD
COCom
CoSooomD
COCOooTomRDy
COSoCooSoomRD
COCCo0oooooomRD
COCoSCCo0toooomRy

Ref # Description

1500-0005 Drawer For Modules & Screw Racks

940336 Labeling Clip Elbow Add-on Drawer 2

940263 Insert Elbow, Olecranon Plates

940264 Insert Elbow, Medial Plates

940274 Insert Elbow, Postieral Medial Plates

Titanium Plate Shaft
Ref # Length Holes
Left Right mm

629303 629323 80 3
629304 629324 104 4
629306 629326 128 6
629308 629328 151 8
629310S* 629330S* 175 10
629312S* 629332S* 199 12
Titanium Plate Shaft
Ref # Length Holes
Left or Right mm

629283 72 3
629284 96 4
629286 120 6
629288 143 8
629290S* 167 10
629292S* 191 12
629294S* 215 14

* Sterile Packed Only

15



VariAx 2 Elbow Add-On Tray

Medial Plates Titanium Plate Shaft
Ref # Length Holes
Left or Right mm
COXED 629383 68 3
CoooED 629384 92 4
CoooooED 629386 116 6
o000 oomD 629388 139 8
(e o o Mo o Mo Mo oMo Tm - o /) 629390S* 163 10
fSTrCTEECEEEEs - 3. 6293925 187 12
©OCCO00CO00000OmID 6293945" 211 14
Titanium Plate Shaft
Olecranon Plates Ref # Length Holes
Left Right mm
Qo™ 629343 629363 65 3
Qoo 629344 629364 89 4
[ @ o aia mioniieys o] 629346 629366 113 6
[ = eioioia @ioniio) ] 629348 629368 137 8
@ o/ 0ie o@misio @mieniia), o] 629350S* 629370S* 161 10
[ = o/ 0ie oo @min oo @mioniia) e 629352S* 629372S* 184 12

¢ All non-sterile plates may be ordered
sterile by placing an “S” at the end of the
REF Number
16



VariAx 2 Clavicle Add-On Tray

Top Level & 3 Level Tray Frame

consisting of:

Instruments Q

anterior lateral Plates

Ref #
940212 Upper Tray Clavicle Add On, 2 Level
940337 Labeling Clip Clavicle (Spare Part)
1500-0007 Lower Tray, 1 Level, Detachable
Ref #
703821 Plate Holding Clamp
703881 Screwdriver Blade, AO, T10, self retaining, 180mm
703901 Drill Bit, Scaled diameter @2.6mm x 220mm
702944 Repositioning Forceps, Ballspike
Plate Length
Ref # mm Holes
628306 75 6
628307 86 7
628308 97 8
628310 118 10
Plate Length
Ref # mm Holes
628406 59 6
628407 72 7
628408 83 8

¢ All non-sterile plates may be ordered
sterile by placing an “S” at the end of the
REF Number

17



VariAx 2 Clavicle Add-On Tray

Drawer 1

Superior Midshaft and Lateral
Plate, consisting of:

Superior Midshaft Plates
Decreased Curvature

Superior Midshaft Plates
Increased Curvature

18

Ref # Description

1500-0005 Drawer For Modules & Screw Racks

940338 Labeling Clip Clavicle Add On Drawer 1

940265 Insert, Clavicle Superior Left Plates, Decreased Curvature
940266 Insert, Clavicle Superior Right Plates, Decreased Curvature
940267 Insert, Superior Lateral Plates

940268 Insert, Clavicle Superior Plates, Increased Curvature

Ref # Plate Length

Left Right mm Holes
Standard Plates

628006 628026 75 6
628007 628027 88 7
628008 628028 99 8
628010 628030 122 10

Bridge Plates

628046
628048

Ref #
Left

628066 99 6
628068 122 8

Plate Length
Right mm Holes

Standard Plates

628108
628110

628128 97 8
628130 120 10

Bridge Plates

628146 628166 97 6
628148 628168 120 8
Ref # Plate Length

Left Right mm Holes
628203 628223 74 3
628204 628224 86 4
628205 628225 98 5
628207 628227 122 7
628209S* 628229S* 144 9
Ref # Description

703816 Aiming Block for Left Superior Lateral Plate

703817 Aiming Block for Right Superior Lateral Plate

703823 Joystick for Aiming Block

* Sterile Packed Only
* All non-sterile plates may be ordered

sterile by placing an “S” at the end of the
REF Number



VariAx 2 Clavicle Add-On Tray

Drawer 2

Lateral Hook Trials,
consisting of:

Lateral Hook Trials

vy

Lateral hook Plates’

Ref # Description

1500-0005 Drawer For Modules & Screw Racks

940339 Labeling Clip Clavicle Add-on Drawer 2

940269 Insert, Hook Trials

Ref # Plate Length

Left Right mm Holes
12mm Hook Depth

703870 703871 68 5
16mm Hook Depth

703872 703873 68 5
20mm Hook Depth

703874 703875 68 5
Ref # Description

703876 Hook Plate Trial Ruler

Ref # Plate Length

Left Right mm Holes
12mm Hook Depth

628505S  628515S 68 5
628506S  628516S 79 6
628507S  628517S 90 7
628509S  628519S 111 9
16mm Hook Depth

628525S  628535S 68 5
628526S  628536S 79 6
628527S  628537S 90 7
628529S  628539S 111 9
20mm Hook Depth

628545S  628555S 68 5
628546S  628556S 79 6
628547S  628557S 90 7
628549S  628559S 111 9

Hook Plates - NOT INCLUDED IN THE SET.

STERILE PACKED ONLY
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VariAx 2 Small Fragment Add-On Tray

Top Level & 3-Level Tray Frame

consisting of:

Ref # Description
940220 Upper Tray Small Fragment Add-on, 2 Level
940340 Labeling Clip Small Fragment, Top Layer (Spare Part)
1500-0007 Tray Lower Part, 1 Level
940237 Auxiliary Screw Rack, T10 2.7mm & 3.5mm (optional)
940363 Lid for Auxiliary Screw Rack, T10 2.7mm & 3.5mm (optional)
Ref # Description
702927 Repositioning forceps L205mm
45-80030 Joint Distractor
45-80300 Steinmann Pin
Drawer l Ref # Description
onde-FT_:lrf T:IbUIGr Com.pr.essm;\ 1500-0005 Drawer For Modules & Screw Racks
and Fibula Plates, consisting of: 940341 Labeling Clip Small Frag Add-on Drawer 1
940256 Insert, One-Third Tubular Plates
940254 Insert, Compression Plates, Narrow
940255 Insert, Compression Plates Broad
940257 Insert, Fibula Distal Lateral Plate
940249 Insert, Compression Trials
Length
. Ref # mm Holes
One Third Tubular Plates
oD 626672 23 2
o o) 626673 35 3
[0-0 -] 626674 47 4
COOO0 626675 59 5
OO0 626676 71 6
COOOOCD 626677 83 7
(0.0 0 0 0 o o.0] 626678 95 8
020 0 0 o 0 o oo 626679 107 9
0-0.0. 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 626680 119 10
COOOOOOOOOOD 626682 143 12
COOOOOOOOOOOCD 626684 167 14
COROEOROROROROROROROROR0R0R0D 626686 191 16

20

 All non-sterile screws and drills may be
ordered sterile by placing an “S” at the end
of the REF Number



VariAx 2 Small Fragment Add-On Tray

Straight Narrow Plates Length
Ref # mm Holes
coD 629503S" 42 3
oD 629504 54 4
QoooD 629505 66 5
[Semee®) 629506 78 6
CSooooD 629507 90 7 with 4 locking holes

CoooooD 629527 90 7
GCoocooD 629508 102 8
P revavere @ s es 629509 114 9

e varere e ® s s ) 629510 126 10

(Lo imio e imimieimiemie:] 629512 150 12

[ oimieimiosmioieime mie m e ] 629514 174 14

PSSP SN IS SIS O SN 629516S* 198 16

e o e e i Mmoo amie an)iemie iwie 629518S* 222 18

COCCTCTOtTTooToT000D 6295205* 246 20

COCCTCooTotTotoooooooD 6295228* 270 22
Straight Broad Plates Length

Ref # mm Holes

QoD 6295435° 43 3

QoD 629544 55 4

CoooD 629545 67 5

CSooooD 629546 79 6

[ravararares ] 629537 91 7 with 4 locking holes

[T T v e 629547 91 7

(73S 7ava s s 3 629548 103 8

coocooioD 629549S* 115 9

CoosoooooD 6295505* 127 10

CooooootoooD 6295525* 151 12

CCoooooooooooD 6295545* 175 14

[CISCISCISCREICC IS Ko ieXo X=X 4 6295565* 199 16

[SISCISCISEISCISIS SIS IeXSXe =X ] 6295585* 223 18

COCCToTCCETooTouCTtaD 629580S* 247 20

COCCCoCoEotTooloTounD 629582S* 271 22

* Sterile Packed Only

 All non-sterile plates may be ordered
sterile by placing an “S” at the end of the
REF Number
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VariAx 2 Small Fragment Add-On Tray

Curved Broad Plates Length
Ref # mm Holes
629559 115 9
629560 127 10
629561 139 11
629562 151 12
629564 175 14
629566S* 199 16
6295685* 223 18
629570S* 246 20
Distal Lateral Fibula Plates Length
Ref # mm Holes
40-20903 77 3
40-20904 89 4
40-20905 101 5
40-20906 113 6
40-20907 125 7
40-20908 137 8
40-20909 149 9
Plate Trials Length
Ref # mm Holes
Q000D 705121 67 5
Q000000 705122 91 7
Q00000000 705123 115 9
©O00CC00000D 705124 139 11
QOO0000C00000000 705127 199 16
©QOO0OOOOCC0000000000 705129 246 20

* Sterile Packed Only
* All non-sterile plates may be ordered
sterile by placing an “S” at the end of the
REF Number
22



VariAx 2 Small Fragment Add-On Tray

Drawer 2

Asnis 1l 4.0mm Screws &

Instruments, consisting of: Ref # Description
1500-0005 Drawer For Modules & Screw Racks
940342 Labeling Clip, Add-on, Asnis III 4.0
940236 Screw Rack Asnis III 4.0mm
940273 Insert, Asnis III Instruments
4.0mm Partially Threaded Screws 4.0 Fully threaded Screws
Titanium Length Titanium Length Titanium Length
Ref # mm Ref # mm Ref # mm
604624 24 604655 55 604724 24
604626 26 604660 60 604726 26
604628 28 604665 65 604728 28
604630 30 604670 70 604730 30
604632 32 604732 32
604634 34 604734 34
604636 36 604736 36
604638 38 604738 38
604640 40 604740 40
604642 42 604742 42
604644 44 604744 44
604646 46 604746 46
604648 48 604748 48
604650 50 604750 50
Asnis lll Washer for 4.0mm Screws
Ref # Description
619905 Washer
Asnis Il Instruments Ref # Description
-z::: 702425 Elastosil Handle with AO Quick Coupling
/ & \ 702465 Double Drill Guide @1.4/2.7mm
eSS == 702449 Cannulated Drill @2.7mm with AO Coupling
— 702459 Threaded Guide Wire - @1.4 x 150mm
e — 702454 Cannulated Tap @4.0mm with AO Coupling
—_ e 702473 Cannulated Countersink for @4.0mm Screws with AO Coupling
T T e— 702499 Direct Measuring Gauge for Wires @1.4/2.0 x 150mm, Ti
" 702482 Cannulated Screwdriver with AO Coupling — Hex 2.5mm
702485 Solid Screwdriver with AO Coupling — Hex 2.5mm
':D= 702489 Holding Sleeve for Screwdrivers — use with Screwheads @5.0mm
o 702492 Cleaning Stylet @1.4mm
-_— 702496 Extractor for @4.0mm Screws
——— ~= 702446 Cannulated Drill @4.0mm with AO Coupling

* All non-sterile screws and drills may be
ordered sterile by placing an “S” at the end
of the REF Number
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VariAx 2 Foot Add-On Tray

1 Level Tray

consisting of:

Modules

NCM Plates

TN/NC Plates

LCL Plates

24

Ref # Description

1500-0007 Tray Lower Part, 1 Level

1500-0005 Drawer For Modules & Screw Racks
940460 Label Clip F&A Plate Module

Ref # Description

940167 NCM Implant Module

626771 Medial Column Fusion, Left Short
626772 Medial Column Fusion, Right Short
626773 Medial Column Fusion, Left Long
626774 Medial Column Fusion, Right Long
Ref # Description

940168 TN / NC implant Module

626761 Talo-Navicular, Short

626762 Talo-Navicular, Long

626751 Navicular-Cuneiform, Left Short
626752 Navicular-Cuneiform, Right Short
626753 Navicular-Cuneiform, Left Short
626754 Navicular-Cuneiform, Right Long
Ref # Description

940169 LCL Implant Module

626800 Lateral Column Lengthening, Omm
626806 Lateral Column Lengthening, 6mm
626808 Lateral Column Lengthening, 8mm
626810 Lateral Column Lengthening, 10mm
626812 Lateral Column Lengthening, 12mm



VariAx 2 Foot Add-On Tray

Modules
Cuboid / Navicular / Talus Plates

Curved and Straight Plates

3D, T, and L Plates

Ref # Description

940170 Cuboid / Navicular / Talus Implant Module
626880 Talar Neck

626881 Navicular, Left

626882 Navicular, Right

626885 Cuboid

Ref # Description

940171 Curved / Straight Implant Module
40-15011 Curved Plate 4 Holes
40-15012 Curved Plate 5 Holes Right
40-15013 Curved Plate 5 Holes Left
40-15014 Curved Plate 6 Holes
40-15041 Broad Straight Plate, Short
40-15042 Broad Straight Plate, Medium
40-15043 Broad Straight Plate, Long
Ref # Description

940172 3D, T, L Implant Module
40-15061 3-D Plate, Left

40-15062 3-D Plate, Right

40-15071 Oblique T-Plate, Left{8p
40-15072 Oblique T-Plate, Right<&p
40-15081 T-Plate

40-15091 L-Plate, Left

40-15092 L-Plate, Right

25



VariAx 2 Foot Add-On Tray

Modules Ref #

Description

H and Rectangular Plates
940173

40-15021
40-15022
40-15023

40-15031

40-15032

40-15033
Calcaneal Plates

Ref #

H, Rectangular — Implant Module

H-Plate, Small

H-Plate, Medium

H-Plate, Large

Rectangular Compression Plate Size 1
Rectangular Locking Plate Size 2
Rectangular Compression Plate Size 2

Description

940174

40-10102

40-10104

40-10106

40-10112

40-10114

40-10116

26

Calcaneal Implant Module
Mesh Plate, Small

Mesh Plate, Medium
Mesh Plate, Large
Standard Plate, Small
Standard Plate, Medium
Standard Plate, Large



VariAx 2 Wrist Add-On Tray

Top Level & 2-Level Tray Frame

consisting of:

Ref # Description
940221 Upper Tray Wrist Add-on, 2 Level
940343 Labeling Clips, Add-on, Volar Plates
. Profile
Anatomical Volar Plates Length Height
Ref # Description mm mm
ggm 54-25583 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Narrow, Right, Extra Short 49 2
%%,m 54-25573  Anatomical Volar DR Plate Narrow, Left, Extra Short 49 2
El’m 54-25384  Anatomical Volar DR Plate Narrow, Right, Short 56 2
%.‘ 54-25374 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Narrow, Left, Short 56 2
sm 54-25385 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Narrow, Right, Long 76 2
’;’m 54-25375  Anatomical Volar DR Plate Narrow, Left, Long 76 2
&m 54-25683  Anatomical Volar DR Plate Intermediate, Right, Extra Short 49 2
fe )y
%\?’m 54-25673 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Intermediate, Left, Extra Short 49 2
@m 54-25684  Anatomical Volar DR Plate Intermediate, Right, Short 56 2
55
B
%m 54-25674  Anatomical Volar DR Plate Intermediate, Left, Short 56 2
gém 54-25687 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Intermediate, Right, Long 76 2
%%m 54-25677  Anatomical Volar DR Plate Intermediate, Left, Long 76 2
g&ﬁ 54-25783 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Standard, Right, Extra Short 49 2
2
%%/E 54-25773 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Standard, Left, Extra Short 49 2
3
_‘i 54-25386 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Standard, Right, Short 56 2
W)
5
t’; 54-25376 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Standard, Left, Short 56 2
‘::. 54-25387  Anatomical Volar DR Plate Standard, Right, Long 76 2
5
3
t"";l L 54-25377  Anatomical Volar DR Plate Standard, Left, Long 76 2
™)

¢ All non-sterile screws and drills may be
ordered sterile by placing an “S” at the end
of the REF Number
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VariAx 2 Wrist Add-On Tray

Drawer 1

Dorsal and Fragment Specific

Plates & Instruments Ref # Description
1500-0005 Drawer For Modules & Screw Racks
940344 Labeling Clip, Add-on, Plates & Instruments
940270 Insert, Fragment Specific Plates & Instruments
940271 Insert, Dorsal Plates
940272 Insert, Aiming Blocks
940283 Lid for Aiming Block Insert (spare part)

Fragment Specific Plates Length Profile Height
Ref # Description mm mm
54-25400 Lateral DR Plate, Short 44 1
54-25401 Lateral DR Plate, Long 57 1
54-25402 Dorsal Medial DR Plate, Short, Right 40 1
54-25403 Dorsal Medial DR Plate, Short, Left 40 1
54-25404 Dorsal Medial DR Plate, Long, Right 53 1
54-25405 Dorsal Medial DR Plate, Long, Left 53 1
Ref # Description

43-09830 Mallet, 250g

64-00011 Tamp

----- 07-40281 Zebra K-Wire 1.1mm (pack of 10)
56-40281 K-Wire with Olive Stop 1.1mm (pack of 5)

> < 64-20118 K-Wire Bending Pliers
Dorsal Plates Length Profile Height

Ref # Description mm mm
54-25290 Dorsal DR Plate

Standard, Right 60 1.5
54-25291 Dorsal DR Plate

Standard, Left 60 1.5
54-25292  Dorsal DR Plate

Wide, Right 60 1.5
54-25293 Dorsal DR Plate

Wide, Left 60 1.5
54-25294  Dorsal DR Plate

Standard, Right, XLong 81 1.5
54-25295  Dorsal DR Plate

Standard, Left, XLong 81 1.5

54-25296  Dorsal DR Plate
Wide, Right, XLong 81 1.5

54-25297 Dorsal DR Plate
Wide, Left, Xlong 81 1.5

 All non-sterile plates may be ordered
sterile by placing an “S” at the end of the
REF Number

28



VariAx 2 Wrist Add-On Tray

Aiming Block Instruments

ﬁ@@aaa&lu‘

Ref # Description

703885 Depth Gauge, 2.4mm - 3.5mm VariAx Screws
56-01210 Distal Radius Aiming Block Fixation Pin

56-01310 Distal Radius Aiming Block Joystick

56-01410 Distal Radius Volar Aiming Block, Narrow, Right
56-01510 Distal Radius Volar Aiming Block, Narrow, Left
56-01610 Distal Radius Volar Aiming Block, Standard, Right
56-01710 Distal Radius Volar Aiming Block, Standard, Left
56-01810 Distal Radius Volar Aiming Block, Intermediate, Right
56-01910 Distal Radius Volar Aiming Block, Intermediate, Left
56-02020 Distal Radius Volar Aiming Block, Drill Sleeve
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VariAx 2 Dedicated Wrist Tray

TOP LEVEL & 4 LEVEL TRAY FRAME

consisting of:

Instruments

—_—m

30

Ref # Description

940213 Upper Tray Wrist

1500-0006 Lower Part, 2 Level, Detachable

940347 Wrist Tray Top Layer Clip

Ref # Description

703921 Handle, Medium

703920 Handle, Large

703923 Handle Insert, AO, cannulated

703922 Handle Insert, AO, Ratchet, cannulated

703885 Depth Gauge for Distal Radius

703664 Screwdriver blade T8 AO

45-80040 Countersink For Screws 02.7/3.5mm AO Fitting
703663 Screwdriver Blade, AO, T8, self retaining

703675 Universal Holding sleeve

703927 Joystick for T8 screw holes

703684 Drill Guide, 2.0mm Drill, Comp/Polyaxial (T8)
703884 Drill Guide, For 2.7mm independent lag screw (T8)
703688 Drill Guide, For 2.4mm independent lag screw (T8)
703902 Drill Guide, 1.1 K-wire, Fixed Angled T8 2.0mm Drill
703896 Drill Bit, AO, ¥2.0mm x 135mm, Scaled *new
703897 Overdrill, AO, @2.7mm x 122mm*new

703696 Overdrill, AO, @2.4mm x 122mm

703899 Tap, AO, For 2.7mm Screws

703900 Tap, 2.4mm for AO screws

703888 SpeedGuide™, For 2.4/2.7 mm Screws, T8 (L. = 30mm)*new
703891 SpeedGuide™ Drill, AO, @2.0mm (L = 30mm)

¢ All non-sterile screws and drills may be
ordered sterile by placing an “S” at the end
of the REF Number



VariAx 2 Dedicated Wrist Tray

DRAWER 1

2.4MM AND 2.7MM SCREWS

Ref # Description
& VOLAR PLATES
consisl‘ing of: 1500-0005 Drawer For Modules & Screw Racks
940277 Volar Distal Radius Plate Insert, Right
940278 Volar Distal Radius Plate Insert, Left
2,22 940348 Wrist Tray Screw Drawer Clip
940234 Screw Rack for 2.7mm Screws, T8
940235 Screw Rack for 2.4mm Screws, T8
2.4mm Locking Screw 2.4 Non Locking Screws
Titanium Length Titanium Length
Ref # mm Ref # mm
656008 8 656108 8
656010 10 656110 10
656012 12 656112 12
656014 14 656114 14
656016 16 656116 16
656018 18 656118 18
656020 20 656120 20
656022 22 656122 22
656024 24 656124 24
656026 26 656126 26
656028 28 656128 28
656030 30 656130 30
656032 32 656132 32
656034 34 656134 34
656036 36 656136 36
656038 38 656138 38
2.0 mm Locking Pegs
Titanium Length
Ref # mm
656616 16
656618 18
656620 20
656622 22
656624 24
656626 26
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VariAx 2 Dedicated Wrist Tray

2.7mm Locking Screws 2.7mm Non Locking Screws
Titanium Length Titanium Length
Ref # mm Ref # mm
656308 8 656408 8
656310 10 656410 10
656312 12 656412 12
656314 14 656414 14
656316 16 656416 16
656318 18 656418 18
656320 20 656420 20
656322 22 656422 22
656324 24 656424 24
656326 26 656426 26
656328 28 656428 28
656330 30 656430 30
656332 32 656432 32
656334 34 656434 34
656336 36 656436 36
656338 38 656438 38
656340 40 656440 40
656345 45 656445 45
656350 50 656450 50
2.7mm Non Locking Partially Threaded Screws Washer
Titanium Length
Ref # mm Ref # Description
656516 16 619920 Washer
656518 18
656520 20
656522 22
656524 24
656526 26
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VariAx 2 Dedicated Wrist Tray

Anatomical Volar Plates

Yyam
.‘!
.’)m

Profile
Length Height
Ref # mm mm
54-25583 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Narrow, Right, Extra Short 49 2
54-25573 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Narrow, Left, Extra Short 49 2
54-25384 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Narrow, Right, Short 56 2
54-25374 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Narrow, Left, Short 56 2
54-25385 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Narrow, Right, Long 76 2
54-25375 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Narrow, Left, Long 76 2
54-25683 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Intermediate, Right, Extra Short 49 2
54-25673 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Intermediate, Left, Extra Short 49 2
54-25684 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Intermediate, Right, Short 56 2
54-25674 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Intermediate, Left, Short 56 2
54-25687 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Intermediate, Right, Long 76 2
54-25677 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Intermediate, Left, Long 76 2
54-25783 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Standard, Right, Extra Short 49 2
54-25773 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Standard, Left, Extra Short 49 2
54-25386 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Standard, Right, Short 56 2
54-25376 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Standard, Left, Short 56 2
54-25387 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Standard, Right, Long 76 2
54-25377 Anatomical Volar DR Plate Standard, Left, Long 76 2

e All non-sterile screws and drills may be

ordered sterile by placing an “S” at the end
of the REF Number
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VariAx 2 Dedicated Wrist Tray

XXL Volar Plates - Not Included Profile Height Profile Height
. . Length Distal Shaft
n "he Set. Sl‘erlle Packed only Ref # Description mm mm mm

54-25420S XXL Volar DR Plate,
Stand, Left (15 holes) 189 2 3

54-25422S XXL Volar DR Plate,
Stand, Right (15 holes) 189 2 3

54-25424S XXL Volar DR Plate,
Stand, Left (11 holes) 145 2 3

54-25426S XXL Volar DR Plate,
Stand, Right (11 holes) 145 2 3

54-25428S XXL Volar DR Plate,

Stand, Left (8 holes) 100 2 3
54-25430S XXL Volar DR Plate,
Stand, Right (8 holes) 100 2 3

54-25432S XXL Volar DR Plate,

Stand, Left (5 holes) 74 2 3
54-25434S XXL Volar DR Plate,
Stand, Right (5 holes) 74 2 3

54-25436S XXL Volar DR Plate,
Narrow, Left (15 holes) 189 2 3

54-25438S XXL Volar DR Plate,
Narrow, Right (15 holes) 189 2 3

54-25440S XXL Volar DR Plate,

Narrow, Left (11 holes) 145 2 3

e 54-25442S XXL Volar DR Plate,
Narrow, Right (11 holes) 145 2 3

= 54-25444S  XXL Volar DR Plate,
Narrow, Left (8 holes) 100 2 3

m 54-25446S XXL Volar DR Plate,
Narrow, Right (8 holes) 100 2 3

w 54-254485 XXL Volar DR Plate,
Narrow, Left (5 holes) 74 2 3

;= 54-25450S  XXL Volar DR Plate,
Narrow, Right (5 holes) 74 2 3

* All non-sterile plates may be ordered
sterile by placing an “S” at the end of the
REF Number
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VariAx 2 Dedicated Wrist Tray

Drawer 2

DORSAL & FRAGMENT SPECIFIC PLATES/INSTRUMENTS
AND VOLAR AIMING BLOCKS
consisting of:

Ref # Description
1500-0005 Drawer For Modules & Screw Racks
940270 Insert, Fragment Specific Plates & Instruments
940271 Insert, Dorsal Plates
940272 Insert, Aiming Blocks
940349 Wrist Tray Plate Drawer Clip
940283 Lid for Aiming Block Insert (spare part)
Fragment Specific Plates Length Profile Height
Ref # Description mm mm
OIRIIODD 54-25400  Lateral DR Plate, Short 44 1
OOEXJITOD 54-25401 Lateral DR Plate, Long 57 1
q 54-25402  Dorsal Medial DR Plate, Short, Right 40 1
ﬂ 54-25403 Dorsal Medial DR Plate, Short, Left 40 1
XX 54-25404  Dorsal Medial DR Plate, Long, Right 53 1
cocee—d 54-25405  Dorsal Medial DR Plate, Long, Left 53 1
Fragment Specific Instruments
Ref # Description
2 3= l 43-09830 Mallet, 250g
e 64-00011 Tamp
""" 07-40281 Zebra K-Wire 1.1mm (pack of 10)
; 56-40281 K-Wire with Olive Stop 1.1mm (pack of 5)
AN . . .
P 64-20118 K-Wire Bending Pliers
Dorsal Plates Length Profile Height
Ref # Description mm mm
54-25290 Dorsal DR Plate
Standard, Right 60 1.5
q 54-25291  Dorsal DR Plate
Standard, Left 60 1.5
d 54-25292  Dorsal DR Plate
Wide, Right 60 1.5
54-25293 Dorsal DR Plate
Wide, Left 60 1.5
54-25294 Dorsal DR Plate
Standard, Right, XLong 81 1.5
54-25295 Dorsal DR Plate
Standard, Left, XLong 81 1.5
54-25296 Dorsal DR Plate
Wide, Right, XLong 81 1.5
54-25297 Dorsal DR Plate
Wide, Left, XLong 81 1.5

* All non-sterile screws and drills may be
ordered sterile by placing an “S” at the end
of the REF Number
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VariAx 2 Dedicated Wrist Tray

Aiming Block Instruments Ref #

Description

703885

56-01210

56-01310

56-01410

56-01510

56-01610

56-01710

56-01810

56-01910

ﬁ@&@&@&luh

56-02020
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Depth Gauge, 2.4mm - 3.5mm VariAx Screws

Distal Radius Aiming Block Fixation Pin

Distal Radius Aiming Block Joystick

Distal Radius Volar Aiming Block, Narrow, Right

Distal Radius Volar Aiming Block, Narrow, Left

Distal Radius Volar Aiming Block, Standard, Right

Distal Radius Volar Aiming Block, Standard, Left

Distal Radius Volar Aiming Block, Intermediate, Right

Distal Radius Volar Aiming Block, Intermediate, Left

Distal Radius Volar Aiming Block, Drill Sleeve



VariAx 2 Dedicated Wrist Tray

Drawer 3

Reduction Instruments,
consisting of:

Ref # Description

1500-0005 Drawer For Modules & Screw Racks

940333 Labeling Clip Core Tray Reduction

940250 Reduction Instruments 1 Insert

940251 Reduction Instruments 2 Insert

940252 Reduction Instruments 3 Insert

940350 Wrist Tray Reduction Instrument Clip

Ref # Description

705297 Straight Reduction Clamp, Broad

703822 Straight Reduction Clamp

702926 Repositioning forceps L130mm

702932 Repositioning forceps L143mm (Lobster Claw)
705294 Periosteal Elevator, Round Edge 6mm
705295 Periosteal Elevator, Flat Blade 13mm

705293 Periosteal Elevator, Straight Edge 6mm (optional)
705296 Periosteal Elevator, Curved Blade 13mm (optional)
45-80010 Plate Bending Pliers

700151 Hook

700664 6mm Hohmann Retractor

700665 8mm Hohmann Retractor

700667 15mm Hohmann Retractor

703938 Bending Iron for VariAx Plates

700153 Ballspike

703818 K-Wire with Stop 2mm (pack of 5)

390192 K-Wire 2.0mm, x 150mm (pack of 10)

390164 K-Wire 1.6 x 150mm (pack of 10)

390157 K-Wire 1.25mm, x 150mm (pack of 10)
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Notes
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Notes

39



Trauma & Extremities

This document is intended solely for the use of healthcare professionals. A surgeon must always rely on his or her
own professional clinical judgment when deciding whether to use a particular product when treating a particular
patient. Stryker does not dispense medical advice and recommends that surgeons be trained in the use of any
particular product before using it in surgery.

The information presented is intended to demonstrate a Stryker product. A surgeon must always refer to the
package insert, product label and/or instructions for use, including the instructions for Cleaning and Sterilization
(if applicable), before using any Stryker product. Products may not be available in all markets because product
availability is subject to the regulatory and/or medical practices in individual markets. Please contact your
Stryker representative if you have questions about the availability of Stryker products in your area.

Stryker Corporation or its divisions or other corporate affiliated entities own, use or have applied for the
following trademarks or service marks: Asnis, Stryker, VariAx. All other trademarks are trademarks of their
respective owners or holders.

The SmartLock Technology is patented by Professor Dietmar Wolter, Hamburg Germany.

The products listed above are CE marked.
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